LX2206 EVALUATION BOARD USER GUIDE
Microsemi
Integrated Products
11861 Western Avenue, Garden Grove, CA. 92841, 714-898-8121, Fax: 714-893-2570
Page 1Copyright © 2002
Rev. 1.1, 2006-11-17
LX2206 DUAL LEVEL BATTERY
CHARGER

7 Header 3 pin 0.100in spacing   I PGM, SHUTDN 2
8 Header 2 pin 0.100in spacing   BAT TEMP 1
9  Header 1 pin    PWR, GND 2
10 Jumper, 2 Pos,  0.100 inch spacing   I PGM, SHUTDN 2
11 Printed Circuit Board MICROSEMI  SGE#3541 X1   1
C A P A C I T O R S
Line
Item Part Description Part Number Case Reference
Designators Qty
1 Capacitor, X5R, 10uF, 10V, 10%  TAIYO YUDEN LMK316BJ106KD-T 1206 C1,2 2
2 Capacitor, X7R, 0.47uF, 16V, 20%  TAIYO YUDEN EMK212BJ474KD-T 0805 C3 1
R E S IS TO R S
Line
Item Part Description Part Number Case Reference
Designators Qty
1 Resistor, 1.00K,  1%, 1/10W  PANASONIC ERJ-6ENF1001V 0805 R1,2 2
2 Resistor, 2.49K,  1%, 1/10W  PANASONIC ERJ-6ENF2491V 0805 R3,6,7 3
3 Resistor, 110K,  1%, 1/10W  PANASONIC ERJ-6ENF1103V 0805 R4 1
4 Resistor, 19.6K,  1%, 1/10W  PANASONIC ERJ-6ENF1962V 0805 R5 1
5 Resistor, 121K,  1%, 1/10W  PANASONIC ERJ-6ENF1213V 0805 R8 1
6 Resistor, 24.9K,  1%, 1/10W  PANASONIC ERJ-6ENF2492V 0805 R10 1